

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 516  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 in lines 2, 3, and 12, and on page 2 in lines 9, 12, 14, and 17, in each instance, strike “and Youth” and substitute “, Youth, and Families”.

On page 1 in line 20 and on page 2 in lines 3, 7, and 11, in each instance, strike “and youth” and substitute “, youth, and families”.

On page 2, strike beginning with the second “and” in line 18 down through “youth” in line 19 and substitute “, youth, and families”; and strike beginning with “and” in line 15 down through “youth” in line 16 and substitute “, youth, and families”.

On page 2 in line 27, on page 3 in lines 8, 11, and 15, and on page 4 in lines 13, 15, 19, 29, and 34, in each instance, strike “AND YOUTH” and substitute “, YOUTH, AND FAMILIES”.

On page 4, strike beginning with “AND” in line 31 down through “YOUTH” in line 32 and substitute “, YOUTH, AND FAMILIES”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 17, after “(1)” insert “(I)”; strike beginning with “MEMBERS” in line 17 down through “SESSION” in line 20 and substitute “A MEMBER APPOINTED BY THE PRESIDENT SERVES AT THE PLEASURE OF THE PRESIDENT.”

(II) A MEMBER APPOINTED BY THE SPEAKER SERVES AT THE PLEASURE OF THE SPEAKER”.

On page 5, in line 8, strike “October” and substitute “June”; in line 9, strike “September 30, 2002” and substitute “May 31, 2002”.